NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of WARREN JONES LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a meeting of creditors of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Messrs Chapman, Ross & Co., Chapman House, Main Street, Upper Hutt, on Friday, the 18th day of March 1977, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Dated this 24th day of February 1977.

M. J. GILLOCH, Liquidator.

523

No. M. 136/77

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of PARUA BAY HOLDINDS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland— A debtor:

Ex Parte: Cooke & Company Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, and carrying on business as a wine and spirit merchant— A creditor:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was on the 16th day of February 1977 presented to the said Court by Cooke & Company Limited; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 16th day of March 1977 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contribution of the said company desirates to support the said company desirates the said company desirates to support the said company desirates to support the said company desirates the said company d of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that person; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on the payment of the regulated charge for the same.

F. B. W. GRIEVE. Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell & Co., Second Floor, General Building, Shortland Street, Auckland 1.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court of Auditoria. of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 15th day of March 1977.

No. M. 137/77

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand **Auckland Registry**

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Probe Research Company Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, and carrying on business as an advertising consultant—

EX PARTE: C. G. MACINDOE WINES & SPIRITS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, and carrying on business as a wine and spirits merchant—A creditor:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was on the 16th day of February 1977 presented to the said Court by C. G. MACINDOE WINES & SPIRITS LIMITED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday the 16th day of March 1977 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor

or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that person; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on the payment of the regulated charge for the same.

F. B. W. GRIEVE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell & Co., Second Floor, General Building, Shortland Street, Auckland 1.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the abovenamed notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the person or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 15th day of March 1977.

573

No. M. 111/77

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of FALCON FILMS LIMITED:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was on the 11th day of February 1977 presented to the said Court by Kodak New Zealand Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, suppliers of photographic equipment; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland, on the photographic equipment; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 16th day of March 1977 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

C. J. JOHNSON, Solicitor for the Petitioner,

Address for service is at the offices of Messrs Jackson Russell Tunks & West, 42 Shortland Street, Auckland 1.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post, to the above named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served or, if posted, must be served or, if posted, must be served or the above named petition to reach the above named petitions to reach the above named petitions. by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 15th day of March 1977.

555

No. M. 160/77

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Westmount Properties Limited:

of Westmount Properties Limited:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was on the 22nd February 1977 presented to the said Court by Carter Merchants (Maramarua) Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Taylors Road, Morningside, merchants; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 16th March 1977 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same. charge for the same.

C. J. JOHNSON, Solicitor for the Petitioner.